
Philo Saturday Class Results               05/06/2023 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Car Type 

 

B  1 Howard Roundy 923X 1:26.35 1:26.17  NT   NT  1:27.07 1:26.17 Lotus Elise 
B  2 Doru Caraeni 777X 1:32.09 1:30.98 1:28.60  DNS   DNS  1:28.60 Fiat 500 Abrath 
 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 1:11.28  DNS  1:06.56 1:08.17 1:11.26 1:06.56 Super Chicken 2 
FL  2 Jimi Heyder 442 1:23.34 1:17.70 1:18.68 1:17.35 1:18.59 1:17.35 Mod Lite 
FL  3 Benjamin McFeeters 25X 1:32.25 1:29.00 1:28.03 1:25.45 1:24.78 1:24.78 Chevy Bolt 
 

P1  1 Chris Rielly 169  DNS  1:10.64 1:10.45 1:10.67 1:12.34 1:10.45 Mutt Subaru Impreza 
P1  2 Patrick Martin 27 1:16.11  DNS  1:14.25  DNS   DNS  1:14.25 Subaru Impreza 
 

P2  1 Aaron Doucette 427 1:20.90 1:18.67 1:17.23 1:16.20 1:15.79 1:15.79 Subaru Impreza 
P2  2 Paul Dudley 71 1:33.10 1:26.70 1:20.21 1:19.60 1:19.84 1:19.60 VW GTI 
 

P3  1 Drew Young 62 1:31.23 1:32.09 1:19.78 1:16.64 1:16.06 1:16.06 Mini Cooper S 
P3  2 Garnett Hayes 2 1:31.68 1:29.18 1:24.95 1:22.90 1:21.68 1:21.68 VW Jetta GLI 
P3  3 Gary Smith 19 1:29.71 1:28.17 1:25.89 1:24.32 1:24.01 1:24.01 Dodge SRT4 
 

S1  1 Seth Achilles 66 1:16.48  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  1:16.48 Donut 
S1  2 Arlo Cota 45  DNS  1:17.95 1:17.84  DNS  1:19.59 1:17.84 Subaru STI 
S1  3 Josh Benoure 67X 1:28.06 1:28.34 1:24.48 1:23.04 1:23.45 1:23.04 Subaru WRX 
 

S2  1 Alex Bellone 7 1:27.03 1:19.10 1:15.32 1:15.03 1:15.01 1:15.01 Honda Integra 
S2  2 Erik Reisner 719 1:21.93 1:17.78 1:16.18 1:17.07 1:17.07 1:16.18 VW GTI 
S2  3 Edmond Williams 86X 1:28.65 1:28.51 1:22.59 1:22.51 1:21.75 1:21.75 Mazda Miata 
S2  4 Ken Becker 40X 1:30.56 1:26.53 1:29.12 1:25.07 1:25.84 1:25.07 VW GTI 
S2  5 Dalton Flannery 18 1:32.53 1:28.62 1:27.78 1:27.01 1:25.73 1:25.73 Nissan GTR 
S2  6 Steven McGonicle 369X 1:35.17 1:34.42 1:32.84 1:32.09 1:32.03 1:32.03 Toyota Corolla 
 

S3  1 Gregory Wilcox 860 1:19.34 1:15.23 1:16.03 1:15.50 1:13.85 1:13.85 Mitsubishi Evo 
S3  2 Jason Nelson 378X 1:36.18 1:28.09 1:25.96 1:25.17 1:24.93 1:24.93 Subaru WRX 
 

S4  1 Michael Morbois 8 1:27.48 1:25.81 1:22.79 1:25.14 1:20.31 1:20.31 Mazda Miata 
S4  2 Stephen Jones 702 1:22.73 1:20.96  DNS   DNS   DNS  1:20.96 VW Golf 
S4  3 Heidi Frost 22X 1:33.36 1:29.31 1:25.28 1:24.12 1:23.38 1:23.38 Audi Coupe GT 
 

U2  1 Robert Salisbury 17X 1:29.37 1:24.96 1:25.46 1:23.39 1:22.28 1:22.28 Honda Civic si 
U2  2 John Ricker 119 1:29.18 1:24.57 1:24.51 1:25.82 1:27.07 1:24.51 Porche 944 
 

U3  1 Bob Lyle 50X 1:30.78 1:31.03 1:31.20 1:30.98 1:32.62 1:30.78 Subaru 2.5 
U3  2 Jeremy Smith 29X 1:38.50 1:40.14 1:34.90 1:33.00  DNS  1:33.00 VW Golf R 
 

U6  1 Don Taylor 88X 1:20.60  DNS  1:39.37  DNS  1:37.53 1:20.60 Woo-Wanna-B 
U6  2 Darrell O'Brien 111X 1:44.03  DNS   DNS  1:49.54  DNS  1:44.03 Woo-Wanna-B 



 
 

Philo Saturday Overall Results               05/06/2023 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Car Type 

 

FL  1 Paul Tingaud 237 1:11.28  DNS  1:06.56 1:08.17 1:11.26 1:06.56 Super Chicken 2 
P1  2 Chris Rielly 169  DNS  1:10.64 1:10.45 1:10.67 1:12.34 1:10.45 Mutt Subaru Impreza 
S3  3 Gregory Wilcox 860 1:19.34 1:15.23 1:16.03 1:15.50 1:13.85 1:13.85 Mitsubishi Evo 
P1  4 Patrick Martin 27 1:16.11  DNS  1:14.25  DNS   DNS  1:14.25 Subaru Impreza 
S2  5 Alex Bellone 7 1:27.03 1:19.10 1:15.32 1:15.03 1:15.01 1:15.01 Honda Integra 
P2  6 Aaron Doucette 427 1:20.90 1:18.67 1:17.23 1:16.20 1:15.79 1:15.79 Subaru Impreza 
P3  7 Drew Young 62 1:31.23 1:32.09 1:19.78 1:16.64 1:16.06 1:16.06 Mini Cooper S 
S2  8 Erik Reisner 719 1:21.93 1:17.78 1:16.18 1:17.07 1:17.07 1:16.18 VW GTI 
S1  9 Seth Achilles 66 1:16.48  DNS   DNS   DNS   DNS  1:16.48 Donut 
FL 10 Jimi Heyder 442 1:23.34 1:17.70 1:18.68 1:17.35 1:18.59 1:17.35 Mod Lite 
S1 11 Arlo Cota 45  DNS  1:17.95 1:17.84  DNS  1:19.59 1:17.84 Subaru STI 
P2 12 Paul Dudley 71 1:33.10 1:26.70 1:20.21 1:19.60 1:19.84 1:19.60 VW GTI 
S4 13 Michael Morbois 8 1:27.48 1:25.81 1:22.79 1:25.14 1:20.31 1:20.31 Mazda Miata 
U6 14 Don Taylor 88X 1:20.60  DNS  1:39.37  DNS  1:37.53 1:20.60 Woo-Wanna-B 
S4 15 Stephen Jones 702 1:22.73 1:20.96  DNS   DNS   DNS  1:20.96 VW Golf 
P3 16 Garnett Hayes 2 1:31.68 1:29.18 1:24.95 1:22.90 1:21.68 1:21.68 VW Jetta GLI 
S2 17 Edmond Williams 86X 1:28.65 1:28.51 1:22.59 1:22.51 1:21.75 1:21.75 Mazda Miata 
U2 18 Robert Salisbury 17X 1:29.37 1:24.96 1:25.46 1:23.39 1:22.28 1:22.28 Honda Civic si 
S1 19 Josh Benoure 67X 1:28.06 1:28.34 1:24.48 1:23.04 1:23.45 1:23.04 Subaru WRX 
S4 20 Heidi Frost 22X 1:33.36 1:29.31 1:25.28 1:24.12 1:23.38 1:23.38 Audi Coupe GT 
P3 21 Gary Smith 19 1:29.71 1:28.17 1:25.89 1:24.32 1:24.01 1:24.01 Dodge SRT4 
U2 22 John Ricker 119 1:29.18 1:24.57 1:24.51 1:25.82 1:27.07 1:24.51 Porche 944 
FL 23 Benjamin McFeeters 25X 1:32.25 1:29.00 1:28.03 1:25.45 1:24.78 1:24.78 Chevy Bolt 
S3 24 Jason Nelson 378X 1:36.18 1:28.09 1:25.96 1:25.17 1:24.93 1:24.93 Subaru WRX 
S2 25 Ken Becker 40X 1:30.56 1:26.53 1:29.12 1:25.07 1:25.84 1:25.07 VW GTI 
S2 26 Dalton Flannery 18 1:32.53 1:28.62 1:27.78 1:27.01 1:25.73 1:25.73 Nissan GTR 
B 27 Howard Roundy 923X 1:26.35 1:26.17  NT   NT  1:27.07 1:26.17 Lotus Elise 
B 28 Doru Caraeni 777X 1:32.09 1:30.98 1:28.60  DNS   DNS  1:28.60 Fiat 500 Abrath 
U3 29 Bob Lyle 50X 1:30.78 1:31.03 1:31.20 1:30.98 1:32.62 1:30.78 Subaru 2.5 
S2 30 Steven McGonicle 369X 1:35.17 1:34.42 1:32.84 1:32.09 1:32.03 1:32.03 Toyota Corolla 
U3 31 Jeremy Smith 29X 1:38.50 1:40.14 1:34.90 1:33.00  DNS  1:33.00 VW Golf R 
U6 32 Darrell O'Brien 111X 1:44.03  DNS   DNS  1:49.54  DNS  1:44.03 Woo-Wanna-B 
 
Entries = 32,  Avg Time = 1:21.78,  Length = 1.0 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 44,  FTD = 55 


